COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	9	N/	lat	ter	٠ ٠	f٠

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF SOUTH)	CASE NO.
HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT FOR AN)	2022-00122
ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT	j	

ORDER

On February 14, 2023, the Commission issued a final Order in this proceeding. The Order included a rate schedule in Appendix A. The rate schedule contained typographical errors affecting the rates for 2-inch and 3-inch meters.

Finding that the February 14, 2023 Order shall be amended, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, *nunc pro tunc*, that:

1. <u>2-Inch Meter</u>

First	10,000 Gallons	\$148.38 Minimum Bill
Next	30,000 Gallons	0.00639 Per Gallon
Over	50,000 Gallons	0.00548 Per Gallon

3-Inch Meter

First	60,000 Gallons	\$340.13 Minimum Bill
Over	50,000 Gallons	0.00548 Per Gallons

is stricken and is replaced with the following language:

2-Inch Meter

First	20,000 Gallons	\$148.38 Minimum Bill
Next	30,000 Gallons	0.00639 Per Gallon
Over	50,000 Gallons	0.00548 Per Gallon

3-Inch Meter

First	50,000 Gallons	\$340.13 Minimum Bill
Over	50,000 Gallons	0.00548 Per Gallons

2. All other provisions of the Commission's February 14, 2023 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairm

Commissioner

ENTERED

JUN 01 2023

rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*South Hopkins Water District 129 South Main Street P. O. Box 487 Dawson Springs, KY 42408

*Kayla Goodaker Office Manager South Hopkins Water District 129 South Main Street P. O. Box 487 Dawson Springs, KY 42408